RESOLUTION NO. 2007-59

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS WITH FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. TO DEPLOY A WIRELESS NETWORK IN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the importance to the community of broadband internet access for economic growth, productivity, education, and consumer information, and

WHEREAS, Frontier Communications of America, Inc. approached the City of Elk Grove with a business plan to deploy a wireless fidelity network within the City, and

WHEREAS, the City Council seeks to facilitate the introduction of a wireless network in the City of Elk Grove by providing access to rights-of-way as provided for by the subject agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute the Wireless Network Deployment and Facilities Access Agreement and accompanying financial compensation agreement with Frontier Communications to establish a wireless network within the City of Elk Grove.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of March 2007.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

PEGGY A JACKSON CITY CLERK

JONATHAN HOBBS,

INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-59

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on March 14, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary, Davis, Scherman, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy E. Jackson/City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California